COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF ESTILL)	
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 AND)	
COMMISSIONER DANIEL BLAIN CLICK, A)	
MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS)	CASE NO.
OF ESTILL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1,)	2021-00171
FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO COMPLETE)	
REQUIRED WATER DISTRICT MANAGEMENT)	
TRAINING FOR THE 2020 CALENDAR YEAR)	

ORDER

This matter arises upon the motion of the Estill County Water District No. 1 and Commissioner Daniel Blain Click (collectively, the Applicants) filed April 16, 2021, pursuant to KRS 74.020(6) and (9), for an Order authorizing a six-month extension of time, until June 30, 2021, for Commissioner Click to complete the required training necessary to qualify for the maximum annual salary of \$6,000 for the calendar year ending December 31, 2020. The Commission finds that good cause was not presented as to why Commissioner Click could not complete the training remotely. The Commission, being otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that the motion should be denied.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The motion of the Applicants is denied.
- 2. This case is now closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

By the Commission

ENTERED

JUN 02 2021

rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Estill County Water District #1 76 Cedar Grove Road Irvine, KY 40336

*Audrea Miller Office Manager Estill County Water District #1 76 Cedar Grove Road Irvine, KY 40336

*David Blaine Click Estill County Water District #1 76 Cedar Grove Road Irvine, KY 40336

*Gerald E Wuetcher Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801